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Stephanus Bernardus Mare
Richard William Walter Mardon
Ivan Clifford Nicholls
Lawrence Adamson Ovenstone
Peter Frank Roffe
Dennis Ernest Smith
Robert McMillan Stringer
Ronald Norman Stuck
George Hanthorn, J.P.
William John Scott Whyte
James Thomas Cowan
Thomas Ernest Godfrey
Henry Ernest Rutherford, M.D.
James Alexander Johnston Ferris.

B.A.O.
As Serving Sister

Docia Angelina Naki, Miss Kisseih
Jenny, Miss Kam Lin Tsui
Miss Poon Wai Chee
Kathleen Clare, Miss Gallagher
Christina, Miss Thompson
Evelyn Margaret, Miss Rice, S.R.N.

M.B., B.Ch.,

Eileen Ann, Mrs. Silver
Patricia Ann, Mrs. Wallace
Helena Beatrice Zoe, Miss Nicholls
Mary Louisa, Mrs. Dougan
Irene Letitia, Miss Young, S.R.N., S.C.M.
Jean Faulkner Lytde, Mrs. Begley
Ida, Mrs. Norris
Dorothy Ida, Mrs. Martin
Margaret Marie, Mrs. Wilson, S.R.N.
Elizabeth, Miss Livingston
Jean, Mrs. Andrews
Charmain Rosamund, Mrs. Burchell-Burger
Ethnic Joyce, Mrs. Donaldson
Lynette Ann, Mrs. Ferreira
Ivy Florence, Miss Picking
Elizabeth Alice, Mrs. Stringer

As Associate Serving Sister
Hilda, Miss Herscovitch

As Esquire
The Hom. Christopher Walter Monckton
Richard Michael Hone

TREASURY
NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT 1925 ;

GUARANTEED 4& PER CENT. BONDS

Notice to Bondholders of Numbers of the Bonds drawn for Payment on the 1st November 1969

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance with the provisions
of the Northern Ireland Land Act 1925 (15 and 16 Geo. V., c. 34) and of the Northern Ireland Land (Finance)
Rules 1926, made thereunder the within-mentioned Bonds amounting to £106,990 say, One hundred and six
thousand nine hundred and ninety pounds, were this day drawn for payment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par on or after the 1st November 1969, at the Bank of England, London, unless
registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the Bonds will be redeemed at the Bank of
Ireland, Belfast. Interest on the Bonds will cease from 1st November 1969.

N.B.—Registered Bonds, accompanied by a request signed by all the Registered Holders for transmission of
the Warrant for the Redemption money, must be presented at the Chief Accountant's Office, Bank of England,
Threadneedle Street, London, E.C.2, unless registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case
the Bonds must be presented at the Bank of Ireland, Belfast.

Bearer Bonds issued on or after 27th July 1964 must be presented for payment by an Authorised Depositary
at the Dividend Pay and Loans Office, 1 and 2, Bank Buildings, London, E.C.2, and should be lodged for examina-
tion three clear days before payment is required. Authorised Depositaries are listed in the Bank of England's
Notice E.G. 1 (Ninth Issue) and include banks, stockbrokers and solicitors practising in the United Kingdom.

£5 BONDS
73

361
427
432
725
753
791
799
862

1,005
1,015
1,104
1,223
1,245
1,255
1,437
1,460
1,509
1,527
1,631
1,656
1,677
1,750
1,762
1,861
1,906
1,935
1,960
1,986
2,024
2,093
2,131
2,167
2,168
2,215

2,414
2,452
2,467
2,493
2,534
2,575
2,580
2,718
2,723
2,749
2,766
2,824
2,878
2,984
2,995
2,999
3,060
3,088
3,156
3,202
3,397
3,442
3,541
3,569
3,610
3,673
3,676
3,707
3,883
3,890
3,901
3,925
3,932
3,966
4,057
4,067

4,091
4,106
4,190
4,240
4,258
4,315
4,365
4,366
4,386
4,522
4,539
4,571
4,627
4,664
4,763
4,772
4,839
5,057
5,058
5,085
5,255
5,316
5,370
5,393
5,629
5,653
5,706
5,907
6,038
6,044
6,080
6,106
6,146
6,162
6,184
6,260

6,384
6,593
6,614
6,657
6,688
6,777
6,855
6,978
7,046
7,181
7,199
7,257
7,282
7,304
7,314
7,379
7,473
7,483
7,511
7,547
7,747
7,776
7,823
7,860
7,868
7,880
7,918
7,956
8,007
8,125
8,130
8,202
8,269
8,324
8,400
8,406

8,543
8,562
8,621
8,781
8,783
8,799
8,815
8,904
8,964
9,012
9,015
9,071
9,082
9,095
9,147
9,246
9,250
9,260
9,304
9,327
9,406
9,707
9,815
9,849
9,854
9,898
9,956

10,062
10,090
10,131
10,194
10,219
10,360
10,528
10,617
10,682

10,697
10,731
10,741
10,771
10,820
10,824
10,835
10,853
10,918
10,966
10,970
11,009
11,049
11,070
11,078
11,218
11,242
11,299
11,302
11,391
11,592
11,776
11,800
12,044
12,147
12,179
12,207
12,214
12,235
12,259
12,260
12,474
12,679
12,715
12,824
12,898

13,062
13,068
13,258
13,261
13,333
13,424
13,436
13,442
13,449
13,501
13,706
13,737
13,786
13,836
13,894
13,991
14,019
14,073
14,074
14,149
14,170
14,204
14,250
14,397
14,414
14,421
14,463
14,484
14,685
14,746
14,858
14,879
14,897
14,912
14,991
15,041

15,135
15,143
15,188
15,421
15,425
15,442
15,457
15,623
15,748
15,767
15,884
15,927
15,975
16,000
16,054
16,114
16,152
16,192
16,331
16,446
16,452
16,530
16,549
16,590
16,750
16,759
16,776
16,872
16,943
17,002
17,017
17,083
17,154
17,256
17,284
17,375

17,399
17,440
17,482
17,502
17,577
17,578
17,805
17,808
17,913
17,991
18,142
18,164
18,394
18,611
18,686
18,892
18,994
19,020
19,070
19,090
19,221
19,240
19,290
19,321
19,325
19,355
19,588
19,604
19,716
19,797
19,860
19,915
20,366
20,382
20,505
20,536

20,538
20,540
20,568
20,719
20,764
20,784
20,796
20,821
20,874
20,942
20,947
20,997
21,135
21,146
21,152
21,160
21,178
21,218
21,254
21,259
21,279
21,357
21,380
21,389
21,397
21,416
21,442
21,504
21,566
21,591
21,649
21,810
21,872
21,994
22,055
22,141

22,150
22,195
22,264
22,297
22,400
22,671
22,672
22,710
22,726
22,751
22,757
22,789
22,840
22,911
22,913
22,970
22,989
23,002
23,025
23,026
23,059
23,117
23,158
23,268
23,333
23,339
23,407
23,483


