Stephanus Bernardus Maré
Richard William Walter Mardon
Ivan Clifford Nicholls
Lawrence Adamson Ovenstone
Peter Frank Roffe
Dennis Ernest Smith
Robert McMillan Stringer
Ronald Norman Stuck
George Hanthorn, J.P.
William John Scott Whyte
James Thomas Cowan
Thomas Ernest Godfrey
Henry Ernest Rutherford, M.D.
James Alexander Johnston Ferris, M.B., B.Ch.,
B.A.O.

As Serving Sister

Docia Angelina Naki, Miss Kisseih Jenny, Miss Kam Lin Tsui Miss Poon Wai Chee Kathleen Clare, Miss Gallagher Christina, Miss Thompson Evelyn Margaret, Miss Rice, S.R.N. Eileen Ann, Mrs. Silver
Patricia Ann, Mrs. Wallace
Helena Beatrice Zoé, Miss Nicholls
Mary Louisa, Mrs. Dougan
Irene Letitia, Miss Young, S.R.N., S.C.M.
Jean Faulkner Lyttle, Mrs. Begley
Ida, Mrs. Norris
Dorothy Ida, Mrs. Martin
Margaret Marie, Mrs. Wilson, S.R.N.
Eizabeth, Miss Livingston
Jean, Mrs. Andrews
Charmain Rosamund, Mrs. Burchell-Burger
Ethnie Joyce, Mrs. Donaldson
Lynette Ann, Mrs. Ferreira
Ivy Florence, Miss Picking
Elizabeth Alice, Mrs. Stringer

As Associate Serving Sister Hilda, Miss Herscovitch

As Esquire
The Hon. Christopher Walter Monckton
Richard Michael Hone

## TREASURY

## NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT 1925

GUARANTEED 41 PER CENT. BONDS

Notice to Bondholders of Numbers of the Bonds drawn for Payment on the 1st November 1969

The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that in accordance with the provisions of the Northern Ireland Land Act 1925 (15 and 16 Geo. V., c. 34) and of the Northern Ireland Land (Finance) Rules 1926, made thereunder the within-mentioned Bonds amounting to £106,990 say, One hundred and six thousand nine hundred and ninety pounds, were this day drawn for payment.

The Bonds will be paid off at par on or after the 1st November 1969, at the Bank of England, London, unless registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the Bonds will be redeemed at the Bank of Ireland, Belfast. Interest on the Bonds will cease from 1st November 1969.

N.B.—Registered Bonds, accompanied by a request signed by all the Registered Holders for transmission of the Warrant for the Redemption money, must be presented at the Chief Accountant's Office, Bank of England, Threadneedle Street, London, E.C.2, unless registered in the Books of the Bank of Ireland, Belfast, in which case the Bonds must be presented at the Bank of Ireland, Belfast.

Bearer Bonds issued on or after 27th July 1964 must be presented for payment by an Authorised Depositary at the Dividend Pay and Loans Office, 1 and 2, Bank Buildings, London, E.C.2, and should be lodged for examination three clear days before payment is required. Authorised Depositaries are listed in the Bank of England's Notice E.C. 1 (Ninth Issue) and include banks, stockbrokers and solicitors practising in the United Kingdom.

£5 Bonds										
73	2,414	4,091	6,384	8,543	10,697	13,062	15,135	17,399	20,538	22,150
361	2,452	4,106	6,593	8,562	10,731	13,068	15,143	17,440	20,540	22,195
427	2,467	4,190	6,614	8,621	10,741	13,258	15,188	17,482	20,568	22,264
432	2,493	4,240	6,657	8,781	10,771	13.261	15,421	17,502	20,719	22,297
725	2,534	4,258	6,688	8,783	10,820	13,333	15,425	17,577	20,764 20,784	22,400
753	2,575	4,315	6,777	8,799	10,824	13,424	15,442	17,578	20,784	22,671
791	2,580	4,365	6,855	8,815	10,835	13,436	15,457	17,805	20,796	22,672
799	2,718	4,366	6,978	8,904	10,853	13,442	15,623	17,808	20,821	22,710
862	2,723	4,386	7,046	8,964	10,918	13,449	15,748	17,913	20,874	22,726
1,005	2,749	4,522	7,181	9,012	10,966	13,501	15,767	17,991	20,942	22,751
1,015	2,766	4,539	7,199	9,015	10,970	13,706	15,884	18,142	20,947	22,757
1,104	2,824	4,571	7,257	9,071	11,009	13,737	15,927	18,164	20,997	22,789
1,223	2,878	4,627	7,282	9,082	11,049	13,786	15,975	18,394	21,135	22,840
1,245 1,255	2,984	4,664	7,304	9,095	11,070	13,836	16,000	18,611	21,146	22,911
1,255	2,995	4,763	7,314	9,147	11,078	13,894	16,054	18,686	21,152	22,913
1,437	2,999	4,772	7,379	9,246	11,218	13,991	16,114	18,892	21,160	22,970
1,460	3,060	4,839	7,473	9,250	11,242 11,299 11,302 11,391	14,019	16,152	18,994	21,178	22,989
1,509	3,088	5,057	7,483	9,260	11,299	14,073	16,192	19,020	21,218	23,002
1,527	3,156	5,058	7,511	9,304	11,302	14,074	16,331	19,070	21,254	23,025
1,631	3,202	5,085	7,547	9,327	11,391	14,149	16,446	19,090 19,221	21,259	23,026
1,656	3,397	5,255	7,747	9,406	11,592	14,170	16,452	19,221	21,279	23,059
1,677	3,442	5,316	7,776	9,707	11,776	14,204	16,530	19,240 19,290 19,321 19,325	21,357	23,117
1,750	3,541	5,370	7,823	9,815	11,800	14,250	16,549	19,290	21,380	23,158
1,762	3,569	5,393	7,860	9,849	12,044	14,397	16,590	19,321	21,389 21,397	23,268 23,333
1,861	3,610	5,629	7,868	9,854	12,147	14,414	16,750	19,325	21,397	23,333
1,906	3,673	5,653	7,880	9,898	12,179	14,421	16,759	19,355	21,416	23,339
1,935	3,676	5,706	7,918	9,956	12,207	14,463	16,776	19,588	21,442	23,407
1,960	3,707 3,883	5,907	7,956	10,062	12,214	14,484	16,872	19,604	21,504	23,483
1,986 2,024	3,890	6,038	8,007 8,125	10,090	12,235	14,685	16,943	19,716	21,566	
		6,044		10,131	12,259	14,746	17,002	19,797	21,591	
2,093	3,901 3,925	6,080 6,106	8,130	10,194	12,260	14,858	17,017	19,860	21,649	
2,131	3,932	6,146	8,202	10,219 10,360	12,474	14,879	17,083	19,915	21,810	
2,167 2,168	3,932 3,966	6,162	8,269 8,324	10,528	12,679 12,715	14,897	17,154 17,256	20,366	21,872	
2,215	4,057	6,184	8,400	10,526	12,713	14,912 14,991	17,230	20,382	21,994	
2,213	4,067	6,260	8,406	10,617	12,824		17,264	20,505	22,055	
. 221	T,007	0,200	0,700	10,002	12,070	15,041	17,373	20,536	22,141	